
KER{LA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, VELLAYANI, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Agron. DRB 2020-21 Dated: 04-01-2023

TENDER NOTICE

' Sealed tenders are invited fi'om competent firms ior the sr"rpply of "UV-VIS single beam

spectrophotometer" at RARS(SZ). Vellay'ani uith specifications as detailed below. The tender

will be accepted Lrpto 1.30 PM on 23-01-2023.'l-he tenders received afterthe stipulated tirne will

not be considered at any circumstances. The received tenders r,vill be opened at 2.30 PM on the

same day. More informatiotl re-uarding the tender can be obtained from this office ( Phone.No:

9495930693) during offioe hours. l'he detaits, tender fbrm. fbrmat of agreements etc can be

dorvnloaded from the KAU rvebsite rvrvu'.kau.edu/teryde$.

Cost of Tender Forms:-

0.2 % of the quoted amollnt rounded to the nearest multiple of 100, subject to a minimunt

of Rs. 400/- and maximum of Rs. 1500 + CST l8%

sl.
No

ItemlSpecification Qty

I

o Wavelength : I90-1 100nnt

r Wavelength accuracv : * 0 .5nm
o Wavelength resolution : 0.1nm
o Bandn'idth:1nm
. Absorbance range : ,1 Abs
o Absorbance accuracl' +0.005

o Photometric Repeatabilitl': +0.002 Abs at I Abs

o Display: l0 Inch With 1200 X 800 Resolution
r Sample holder: 5 position autotnatic sample holder.

. Stray light: <0. l% "f AT 220nnr and 340 nm

. Mode of operation: singie rvavelength and Multi rvavelength
o Measuring mode : ?6Transniittance. Absorbance. Concentration
o Source : 'fungsten halogen lantp and Deuterium
o Accessories: 2 pair Quartz cuvette.2 pair glass cuvettes. PC controlling softrvare

o Instrument can operate standalone and PC based

r Warranty:2year
r AMC :2 year

lno



Last date of receipt of Tender - 23-01-2023; 1.30 PM

Date and time of opening tender- 23-M-2A23, 2.30 PM

Period of Firmness of rates quoted - upto 3l.t)3.2023

Terms and Conditions:-

1.

7

3.

4.

5.

Tender should be sLrbmitted in the prescribed fbrms lvhich can be downloaded fiom the

u,ebsite r.wv'u,.kau.edu/tenders. l-he cost of terrder fbrms rvili not be refunded uttder an,v

circumstances.

'fhe sealed cover containing the tender should be superscribed "Tender for supply and

installation of tlV-VIS single beam spectrophotometer" at Dept of Agronorny

addressed to the Associate Director of Research" RARS(SZ).Vellayani.
-tr'li 

i ruvananthapuram -6 9 5 522.

Each tender should be accompanieci b-v tender f'ee + GST and an E,arnest Money'Deposit

( EMD) @ l% of the total rupee equivalent cost of the quoted items by lva1,' of- two

crossed Demand Drafts separatell' ( 1. Tender fbe 2. EMD) drarvn in favour of the

Associate Director o1' Research. RARS(SZ) . Vellay'ani, l-hiruvananthapuram 695522

payable at SBI, Vellayani. Trivandrur-n. L.ate and incomplete tenders and tenders withor"rt

EMD. tender fee and agreement will not be accepted. Firms which are exempted from

payment o1'EMD should furnish copy' o1'relevant valid certificate.

I'he tender should be accompanied b1, an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper lvorth

Rs.200/- ( Rupees Trvo hundred only) and tender fbrms. The fbrm at of the forms can be

dorvnloaded from the abor.e r,ebsite. Each and ever)' pages of the tender form should be

attested.

The successful tenderer should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth

Rs. 200/- ( Rupees Trvo hundred only) and should furnish a security deposit of 5on of the

cost of the iterns quoted in the form of demand draft/ bank guarantee/ demand draft /term

deposit in favour of Associate Director ol Research, RARS(SZ) Vellayani,

Thiruvananthapuram 695522 pa1'ahle at SBI. Vellayani. TrivandrLrm r.vhen directed liom

this office. The fbrmat o1'the agreement can be downloaded from the above rvehsite.

The cost of the itern quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and charges, tax and other

charges including AMC charge. All charges should be stated separatell,.

6.



7. The exact specification, details of macle. model, name of manufacturer. Warranty &

AMC details ( minimum 2 year rvarrantl' and 2 year AMC ) etc.. of the item must be

clearly specified.

8. If any Bandh/Strike/ any unexpected holidays occur on the date of opening of tender. the

tender r.vill be opened at the same tirre on the next w'orking day. The decision of the

undersigned in accepting the tenders shall be final and binding.

9. The supply, order will be issued on the acceptance ot-the tender and the invoice should be

addressed to 'I.he Associate Director of Research, RARS(SZ) . Vella,vani.

Thiruvananthapurarn-695522.1'he pa1'ment r.r ill tre effected only after satisfactory supply

of the item.

10. The successful tenderer should suppll- the itern to Department of Agronomy, College of

Agriculture. Vellayani. Thiruvananthapuram-695522 within 2 r,r,eeks from the date of the

receipt ofthe supply' order.

I l. The Assgciate Director of Research. RARS(SZ) . Vella-yani. Thiruvananthapuram has the

right to accept or re.iect any or all of'the offers withoLrt assigning anY reason.

12. All the rules and regulations applicable to the Government tenders as per store pllrchase

manual of Government of Kerala rvill be applicable to this tender also.

13. Withdrawal fiom the tender atier havirrg accepted or failure to supply rvithin specified

time or according to specifications rvill entail cancellation of the order and attract legal

procedures as per agreemellt.

I4. All subsequent Government orders connected to tenders and an-v revision in the rate of

taxes r.vould also be applicable to this tender.

Dr. Str{ffitrJA 'L( RAJ
S"ssf,*tncLt; ]ils'{tf"i:ssi r

S e partsa:e:nli'*'fl .&6r*mornY
C o![e 61* r.r !:' ;i, i'-i ri * u]tnre

VeXla3'a*l - {ig$$32
Thiruvarzen'"lra trr*rar:

Dr.Sheeja K Raj

Assistant Pro{essor & PI

Dept. of Agronoml'

College of Agriculture. Vellal,ani

To,

Website (wlvlv.kau.ed u/tenelels)

Cop.v to : l. Notice Board College Ol-llce.

2. I{ARS(SZ). Ot1rce

3. KAU Website(wu'r.i,.kau.in>tenders)


